
1 Central AC A Ali Hay 14:51 1 Hamish Hickey 15:58 1 30:49 Conan MacCaughey 15:23 1 46:12 Dale Colley 15:34 1:01:46
2 Shettleston Harriers Men A Lewis Raeburn U20 15:37 4 Matthew Turner 15:31 2 31:08 William Bardsley 15:59 2 47:07 Mike Deason 15:30 1:02:37
3 Edinburgh Univ HH Men Thomas Wilson 16:17 16 Tim Morgan 15:28 4 31:45 Alistair Masson 15:50 3 47:35 Alex Carcas 15:45 1:03:20
4 Central AC B Lewis Millar 15:50 5 Murray MacLarry 16:08 5 31:58 Matthew Sutherland 16:06 5 48:04 Michael Wright 15:48 1:03:52
5 Glasgow Uni Team 1 Men Matti Jonka 16:11 13 Henry Burton 15:58 9 32:09 Finlay Todd U20 15:55 4 48:04 Drew Pollok U20 15:56 1:04:00
6 Corstorphine AAC Team 1 Men Julian Barrable 16:04 10 Tom Cunningham 15:57 6 32:01 Moray Anderson V40 16:20 6 48:21 Alastair Brockie 16:47 1:05:08
7 Aberdeen University AC Men Steven Murray 16:01 9 Joe Barton 16:57 12 32:58 Phillip Neilson 16:11 8 49:09 Jack Kerr 16:28 1:05:37
8 Glasgow Uni Team 2 Men Ben Beaudry U20 16:27 19 Tom Callan 16:30 11 32:57 Andrew Merry U20 16:33 12 49:30 Andrew Grieve U20 16:18 1:05:48
9 East Kilbride AC Men A Daryl Reid 15:57 7 Jamie Clements 16:05 7 32:02 David Ross 17:22 10 49:24 Ross MacDonald 16:26 1:05:50
10 Edinburgh AC 1 Men Olga Pedersen 16:16 15 Iain Whitaker 16:46 13 33:02 Daniel Bryant 16:31 13 49:33 Samuel Woods 16:34 1:06:07
11 Strathclyde Univ Men's Team 1 Jack McKenna 16:05 11 Andrew MacAngus U20 17:03 16 33:08 Kieran Pugh 16:44 14 49:52 Cameron Swanson 16:21 1:06:13
12 Shettleston Harriers Men D Daniel Bradford 16:05 11 Dan Lowe 17:02 15 33:07 Paul Corrie V40 16:23 11 49:30 David Houston 16:58 1:06:28
13 Hoppy Brown Treat Men James Dunn 15:28 2 Alex Luetchford 16:34 8 32:02 James Bowden 17:16 9 49:18 Benjamin Murphy 17:25 1:06:43
14 Kilmarnock Harriers & AC M A Richard Mair 15:31 3 Martin Brown 16:03 3 31:34 David McLure 17:20 7 48:54 Scott Martin V50 18:04 1:06:58
15 Edinburgh AC V40s Michael Fullerton V4O 17:56 38 Richard Meade V40 16:56 27 34:52 Leon Johnson V40 16:06 19 50:58 Stuart Johnston V40 16:09 1:07:07
16 Bellahouston Harriers A lan Sim 17:03 25 Miguel Delgado 16:17 19 33:20 Gregg Templeton 16:50 15 50:10 Name Unknown 17:22 1:07:32
17 University of St Andrews CCC Men Kieran Cooper U20 15:59 8 Michael Rimicans 17:13 18 33:12 Henry Ramsay 17:00 16 50:12 Andrew Taylor 17:32 1:07:44
18 Corstorphine AAC Team 2 Men Aaron Hoyle 16:13 14 Scott Pilkington 17:28 20 33:41 Donald Macaulay 16:54 18 50:35 Iain Macleod V40 17:50 1:08:25
19 Kirkintilloch Olympians A David Murray 16:24 17 Mark Pollock 16:45 17 33:09 Andrew Kirk 17:22 17 50:31 Ewan Craig 18:18 1:08:49
20 Shettleston Harriers Men C Adam Peters 17:16 27 James Thompson 16:55 22 34:11 Brian Robertson 17:39 22 51:50 Brian McGarrity 17:06 1:08:56
21 Helensburgh AC Men Jason Bell 16:28 20 Stuart Scott 17:40 21 34:08 Jordan McGregor 17:18 20 51:26 Chris Moses 18:02 1:09:28
22 University of Dundee Men Cody Stevenson U20 15:56 6 Tom Berry U20 16:17 10 32:13 Ross Gray 19:30 21 51:43 Craig McLean 18:50 1:10:33
23 Edinburgh AC 2 Peter Simpson 17:09 26 Matt Davies U20 17:41 26 34:50 Kevin Hamilton 18:02 27 52:52 Malcolm Fraser 17:50 1:10:42
24 Lothian Running Club A Men Josh Dack 16:26 18 Euan Rennie 16:38 14 33:04 lain  Cameron V40 19:46 26 52:50 Owen Williams 18:01 1:10:51
25 Cumbernauld AAC Men (Team A) David Hogg V40 17:34 32 Robert Bartley V40 17:35 30 35:09 Robert Keenan V50 17:38 25 52:47 Martin Paton 18:14 1:11:01
26 Stirling University Athletics Club Me Andrew Irvine 18:19 45 Calum Philip U20 18:06 35 36:25 Denver Stretesky 17:53 34 54:18 David  Elder 16:54 1:11:12
27 Kirkintilloch O V40 M Team A Graham McCabe V40 16:57 24 James Gallacher V40 17:36 23 34:33 Philip McCaig V40 18:02 23 52:35 David Allsop V40 18:42 1:11:17
28 GRL On Tour Men V40/50 Mark King V40 17:40 33 Brian Hughes V60 19:34 41 37:14 Richard Cooper V40 17:32 36 54:46 Michael Healy V40 16:46 1:11:32
29 Strathclyde Univ Men’s Team 2     Callum Roberts 16:31 22 Alasdair Coupar 18:31 29 35:02 Lee Shaw 18:48 30 53:50 Craig Jervis 17:52 1:11:42
30 Glasgow Uni Team 3 Men Euan Rose 16:29 21 Blair MacKinnon 18:28 28 34:57 Joe Robson 18:34 28 53:31 Callam Scott 18:17 1:11:48
31 Giffnock North AC Men A Kieren Mooney 17:56 38 Scott Wilson V40 18:15 33 36:11 John O'Donnell V40 17:36 29 53:47 Luke Chamberlain V40 18:02 1:11:49
32 Cumbernauld AAC Men (MVSO) Howard Elliott V50 17:47 35 Vincent Carroll V50 17:48 31 35:35 Sean Casey V50 18:36 33 54:11 Ross McEachern V50 17:44 1:11:55
33 Cumbernauld AAC Men (Team B) David Houston 17:47 35 Derek Martin 18:33 34 36:20 Aiden McCaffery U20 17:42 32 54:02 Craig Mclntyre 18:05 1:12:07
34 Kilbarchan AC Stuart Kerr 17:25 29 Holly  Thompson U20 19:10 37 36:35 Christina Rankin 17:55 35 54:30 Victor McGregor 18:07 1:12:37
35 Irvine Running Club Men Steven McDougall 17:55 37 Mark Livingstone V40 19:04 38 36:59 Paul Lafferty 17:56 38 54:55 Mark Sands V40 19:15 1:14:10
36 Bellahouston Harriers B Brent Brodie 18:33 46 Calum Ferguson 18:27 39 37:00 Thomas Smith 15:43 24 52:43 Paul Clawson 21:42 1:14:25
37 Dumbarton AAC Graham Lyons 18:07 43 Nikki Lyons 19:31 44 37:38 Charlene Kelly 20:26 48 58:04 Chris McLelland 17:34 1:15:38
38 Strathclyde Univ Men’s Team 3 Matthew Adamson 18:43 49 Fraser Mackenzie 18:49 43 37:32 Ruaraidh Mackenzie 18:43 40 56:15 Alastair Stables 19:28 1:15:43
39 Springburn Harriers Men A Andy Callan V40 18:39 47 Stuart Robertson 20:17 54 38:56 Thomas Callaghan 18:49 46 57:45 Andy Norris 18:00 1:15:45
40 Lothian Running Club V40/50 M B Alan Cunningham V40 18:54 51 Brian Lees V50 19:06 47 38:00 Andrew Corrigan V50 20:15 50 58:15 Colin Partridge V40 17:55 1:16:10
41 Glasgow Cal.Univ  Men 1 Martin Donnelly U20 22:51 73 Saul Gibson 11:57 25 34:48 Timothy Wong 21:39 41 56:27 Guillaume ltou 19:45 1:16:12
42 Shettleston Harriers V5O Men B Brian Scally V50 17:32 31 Billy Coyle V50 20:57 50 38:29 Denis Williams V50 19:06 44 57:35 John Oates V40 18:55 1:16:30
43 Motherwell Men AC Mark Gallacher V40 17:43 34 Kevin Durnian 21:50 55 39:33 Ewen Cameron V40 18:06 45 57:39 Jim White V40 18:55 1:16:34
44 Giffnock North AC Men B Jordon Orr 19:02 53 Jason Steele V40 19:12 48 38:14 Craig Smith 18:57 42 57:11 Andy Munro V40 20:56 1:18:07
45 Kirkintilloch OV40M Team B Stuart McNeish V4O 19:38 58 Mark Welsford V40 19:08 53 38:46 Gary Shaw V40 19:02 47 57:48 Andrew Patterson V4 20:31 1:18:19
46 Edinburgh AC 3 Andrew Latham V50 19:04 54 Keith Dunlop 19:13 49 38:17 Gavin Phillips 19:58 51 58:15 Jim Scott V60 20:41 1:18:56
47 Glasgow Men D Murdo Traill 18:43 48 Owen McWilliams 19:10 46 37:53 Will Rooney 21:52 53 59:45 Gage Willox 19:59 1:19:44
48 Webhelp Men Christopher Bryson V40 20:48 69 Stephen Dickson V40 21:01 62 41:49 Rob Wilson V40 21:58 64 1:03:47 Richard Carr 16:00 1:19:47
49 Calderglen Harriers Men V50 A Alan Derrick V50 17:56 38 Martin Howell V50 19:44 45 37:40 Kenneth Leinster V50 21:19 52 58:59 Jim Holmes V50 20:54 1:19:53
50 Garscube Harriers V40/50 Men Daniel Scroop V40 17:29 30 John Coyle V40 17:09 24 34:38 Craig Brown V40 20:34 39 55:12 David Geddes V60 25:15 1:20:27
51 Calderglen Harriers Men B Stephen Phimister V40 19:48 59 Andrew J Buchanan 18:52 52 38:40 George Ferguson V50 21:30 54 1:00:10 Richard Lawton V40 21:16 1:21:26
52 Springburn Harriers Men B Joe Chambers 19:07 55 Alistair Peat V40 19:29 51 38:36 Brian Leitch V50 22:52 56 1:01:28 Paul Wilson 20:08 1:21:36
53 Et tu Richard? Men Stuart Milligan 20:39 67 Russell Young V40 21:21 63 42:00 David Keenan V40 21:33 63 1:03:33 Neil Kennedy V40 18:15 1:21:48
54 East Kilbride AC Men B Vincent Hastings 18:06 42 David Thomson V50 18:19 35 36:25 Gordon Colvin V50 21:49 49 58:14 Alan Hill V60 23:54 1:22:08
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55 Motorola Solutions Men A Craig Johnstone 18:14 44 Scott Blair 23:00 60 41:14 Neil Stewart V50 21:07 60 1:02:21 Douglas Mason 20:21 1:22:42
56 Bellahouston Harriers C Mark Mathieson 18:56 52 Simon McDougall 21:41 57 40:37 Paul Houston 20:12 55 1:00:49 Gordon Gallagher 21:58 1:22:47
57 Kilmarnock H& AC Men Team B Connell Drummond V40 17:58 41 Stuart Nibloe 24:42 66 42:40 Ken Monaghan V40 20:40 62 1:03:20 Murray McDonald 20:12 1:23:32
58 East Kilbride AC V40  Men C Vincent Glennan V40 20:31 65 Paul Mathison V40 19:56 56 40:27 Michael Carlin V40 22:38 61 1:03:05 Gerry O'NeiI V40 20:56 1:24:01
59 Dumfries RC & Mate V50 Men Brian Mohan V50 20:34 66 Les Hill V60 20:37 59 41:11 Drew Burgess V60 22:48 65 1:03:59 Nigel Clement V50 20:31 1:24:30
60 Clydesdale Harriers Men lain Robertson V40 19:16 56 Tony Dolan 21:54 58 41:10 Ryan Nelson 21:05 58 1:02:15 Hugh Laverty V60 23:04 1:25:19
61 Kirkintilloch Olympians B Jonathan Sharp 20:00 60 Craig McWilliams 21:30 61 41:30 Paul Waters 20:49 59 1:02:19 William Baird 24:04 1:26:23
62 Calderglen Harriers Men C David Wardrope 20:44 68 William Buchanan 23:10 68 43:54 Richard Beaton 23:31 66 1:07:25 Alan Cullie 21:27 1:28:52
63 Glasgow Cal.Univ Men 2 Neil Begley 19:27 57 Ewan Hay 25:14 70 44:41 Liam Chierighini 25:25 68 1:10:06 Stuart McCuaig 22:10 1:32:16
64 Social Security Scotland 1 Chris Ashe 20:24 62 Dominica Korzekwa 25:45 71 46:09 Kirsten Sweeney 29:33 70 1:15:42 James Ashe V60 24:00 1:39:42
65 Restless Natives Claire Ingram 23:49 74 Alan McMillan 20:00 67 43:49 Paula Wilkie V40 26:03 67 1:09:52 Lorna McFarlane 31:55 1:41:47
66 Social Security Scotland 2 Chris Hyslop 20:24 62 Chris Ashe 27:28 73 47:52 Cath Mackay 35:54 73 1:23:46 Stuart Fraser 19:47 1:43:33
67 Nearly There Joanne Kavanagh V40 26:23 75 James McLaughlin 21:41 74 48:04 Lynn Blacklock V40 30:19 71 1:18:23 Moreno Vardanega V40 26:57 1:45:20
68 Kilmarnock Harriers & AC V40/50 \V Jackie Duncan V50 26:57 76 Paula Wilson V50 24:06 75 51:03 Karen Robertson V50 27:31 72 1:18:34 Jacqui Sandler V40 26:54 1:45:28
69 Motorola Solutions B Mary McDowall 28:03 77 Tomasz Daraszewicz 28:30 76 56:33 Matthew Pole 27:15 74 1:23:48 Gerry McDonald V60 23:10 1:46:58

Bellahouston Road Runners A Men Tony McParland V40 18:51 50 Bryan Mulgrew 16:51 32 35:42 Gerry Scullion V50 18:18 31 54:00
Edinburgh Univ HH  Mixed Tom Scrutton 17:18 28 Rona Tytter U20 20:01 42 37:19 Matthew Dailey U20 17:35 37 54:54
GU Composite Elsepth Curran 16:34 23 Mikaela Hannam 20:33 40 37:07 Francesca Violler 20:10 43 57:17
Shettleston Harriers Men E Richard Millar V40 21:46 71 Simon Gay V40 20:17 64 42:03 David Ross 19:49 57 1:01:52
Bellahouston Road Runners B James Shirlaw V40 20:10 61 Colin Stewart V40 24:20 69 44:30 Lynn Cumming V50 27:46 69 1:12:16
We Run For Cake Andrew Livingstone V40 28:45 78 Helen Whiteley-McPhee 35:04 77 03:49 Justine Stanfield V40 32:09 75 35:58
Calderglen Harriers Men D Paul Rooney V40 22:30 72 David Searil V60 24:40 72 47:10 Russell Couper  V50 51:28 76 38:38
Edinburgh AC And All Stars Lucy Marshall 20:27 64 Patrick Fenn 21:48 65 42:15
Dumbarton AAC B Kieran McQuade 21:15 70
Calderglen Harriers Men E Colin Banks V40 30:22 79

Incomplete Teams



1 Shettleston Harriers Women A Kathryn Pennel 17:54 4 Avril Mason V40 17:09 1 35:03 Ruth Joss 18:04 1 53:07 Fionnula Ross 16:47 1:09:54
2 Central Senoritas Women Lauren McCulloch U20 18:17 5 Rebecca Craig 18:11 4 36:28 Jennifer Wetton 17:59 3 54:27 Morag Millar 16:42 1:11:09
3 Glasgow Uni Team 4 Women Kirsty Dickson 18:40 7 Annabel Simpson 17:09 2 35:49 Stefanie Tucker U20 18:29 2 54:18 Clare Stewart U20 19:09 1:13:27
4 Edinburgh Univ HH Women Naomi Lang U20 17:11 2 Hannah Morrison U20 18:55 3 36:06 Katie Lowery U20 18:57 4 55:03 Anna Macfadyen U20 18:41 1:13:44
5 Edinburgh AC Women Jocelyn Moar 18:58 8 Hazel MacCormick 18:54 6 37:52 Isla Scott-Pearce 19:09 5 57:01 Chloe Cox 18:04 1:15:05
6 Glasgow Uni Team 6 Women Alicia Paton 20:25 13 Hannah Gilbert 19:59 9 40:24 lzzy Rayner 20:44 8 1:01:08 Matilda Cornall 20:30 1:21:38
7 Garscube Women A Katie White 17:49 3 Anne Sillars 21:54 8 39:43 Laura Gray 20:43 6 1:00:26 Yvonne Burgess V40 21:23 1:21:49
8 Giffnock North AC Women Gilly Gals Yvonne  McNairn 20:32 14 Debi  Forsyth 21:26 13 41:58 Frances  Lowrie 20:29 11 1:02:27 Jill Smylie 19:37 1:22:04
9 Strathclyde Univ Women's Team 1 Maddy Watson 20:00 10 Lucy Cameron 21:42 12 41:42 Deanna Kerekes 20:04 9 1:01:46 Joanna Gillies U20 20:41 1:22:27
10 Lothian Running Club Women Jo Williams 17:09 1 Andrea Cameron 21:18 7 38:27 Andrea Seabrook V40 23:41 10 1:02:08 Christine Mulholland 21:27 1:23:35
11 Springburn Harriers Women A Ruth Fraser-Moodie V40 18:39 6 Hanna Terrance 18:41 5 37:20 Jill Coleman V50 23:40 7 1:01:00 Donna McLean 22:37 1:23:37
12 Glasgow Cal.Univ Women 1 Ella Peters 20:40 15 Chloe Macdonald 21:32 14 42:12 Eilidh Movnihan 21:47 13 1:03:59 Melanie Hill 21:42 1:25:41
13 University of Dundee Women Niamh Shaw 19:46 9 Kirsty Campbell 23:38 15 43:24 Hannah Berry 22:00 14 1:05:24 Catriona Laing U20 20:34 1:25:58
14 Univ. of St Andrews CCC Women Abigail Mason U20 20:55 17 Hannah Pedone 22:58 16 43:53 Christina Polson 22:43 15 1:06:36 Chloe Martin 19:56 1:26:32
15 Calderglen Harriers Women A Kirsty Wilson 20:41 16 Karen Allen 20:37 11 41:18 Alison Lessells 22:09 12 1:03:27 Lorrane Buchanan V40 23:16 1:26:43
16 Strathclyde Univ Women’s Team 2 Lauren Edward 21:53 19 Sarah Patterson 22:33 17 44:26 Cara McCafferty 22:35 16 1:07:01 Marie-Louise Slater 22:47 1:29:48
17 Springburn Harriers Women V50 E Carole Craig V50 21:06 18 Susan De Quadra V50 23:38 18 44:44 Jeanette Craig V60 22:17 17 1:07:01 Barbara Knox V50 23:45 1:30:46
18 Bellahouston Harriers Women Christina Greig 20:07 11 Lynne Bruce V40 20:54 10 41:01 Ola Okon 26:36 19 1:07:37 Linda Wood V50 25:40 1:33:17
19 Glasgow Cal.Univ Women 2 Maria Linden 23:26 22 Zoe Phillips 27:01 24 50:27 Tara Carroll 25:06 22 1:15:33 Megan Gemmell 23:18 1:38:51
20 Glasgow Uni Team S Women Vera Maria Loki 23:47 24 Tara Walter 24:33 20 48:20 Sorcha Hill U20 25:04 20 1:13:24 Emma McKenzie 25:47 1:39:11
21 Springburn Harriers Women B Ellie Doherty U17 23:46 23 Mhairi McBride U17 26:34 23 50:20 Gemma McMillan 27:35 24 1:17:55 Fiona Peat 26:04 1:43:59
22 Irvine Running Club V50 Women Jennie Jackson V50 22:46 20 Susan Rhodes V50 26:30 22 49:16 Joyce Stewart V50 27:26 23 1:16:42 Janet Robertson V50 30:19 1:47:01

Garscube Women B Morag Casey V40 22:52 21 Casey Thompson 22:09 19 45:01 Alison Wood 22:22 18 1:07:23
Calderglen Harriers Women B Morgan Beaton 24:45 25 Julie Thomson V40 24:13 21 48:58 Alexandra Hayden 24:48 21 1:13:46
Shettleston Harriers Women B Elsie Hollywood U17 20:11 12

Note The ranking times are for the overall time at the completion of the leg
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